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Text in Easy Language.  

The exhibition “Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti.  
Un racconto.” 
There is a new exhibition at Museion. 

The name of the exhibition is  

“Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti. Un racconto.” 
The name of this exhibition is Italian and means in English: 

“Small Museion – Cubo Garutti. A short story.” 
 The exhibition is open to visitors as of June 14, 2024. 

 

The exhibition will be at Museion Passage. 
Museion Passage is right behind the entrance hall  

on the ground floor of Museion. 
Museion Passage is accessible, and entry is free. 
  

Important! 

There are explanations for some words in the text. 
The explanations are placed to the right. 

And these explanations are written in gray. 
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The exhibition is about the artwork  

“Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti” by Alberto Garutti. 
Alberto Garutti made this artwork 20 years ago. 

Museion wants to celebrate this anniversary. 

And that is why Museion organizes this exhibition. 
 

The artwork by Alberto Garutti looks like a very large cube. 

And this cube looks like a small version of Museion. 
That is why the cube is also called “Small Museion”. 

The cube stands in the Don Bosco district of Bolzano. 
People can see many different artworks in this cube. 

The cube has 2 glass walls. 

So, people can look inside when passing by. 
Perhaps they think: 

This artwork is interesting. 
I will take a closer look at it. 

 

Museion makes the exhibition at Museion Passage together with: 
• Lungomare. 

Lungomare makes cultural activities in South Tyrol. 

• And with Frida Carazzato. 

Frida Carazzato works at Museion. 
And Frida Carazzato makes the exhibitions  

at “Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti.” 
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In the exhibition, visitors can see an installation. 

An installation is an artwork made up of many different parts: 
• Images. 

• Texts. 

• Or other things. 

This installation shows short stories about the work of Alberto Garutti. 

People can learn more about these small stories: 
• By reading some texts. 

Maddalena Fingerle wrote these texts. 

Maddalena Fingerle is a writer. 

• By listening to some stories. 
These stories are told by people  

working for the artwork “Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti.” 

Stefano Bernardi collected these stories. 
Stefano Bernardi is an artist. 

• And by looking at some pictures. 

These pictures show the cube. 
And the pictures show houses and people in the Don Bosco district. 

Roberta Segata took these pictures. 

Roberta Segata is a photographer. 
 

There is a seat in the middle of the installation at Museion Passage. 
This seat also looks a bit like Cubo Garutti. 

There are pictures by Roberta Segata placed around this seat. 

And visitors can also read a small book. 
The book describes what has happened at  

“Piccolo Museion – Cubo Garutti” since 2004. 
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